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Quasi-wavelength Laser Module

RealLight Technology's quasi-wavelength semiconductor laser
modules are available in various wavelengths. Standard VO
interfaces enable sasy integration inte users machine system
with stable power output. This product series uses fiber coupled
output and has built-in PD and TE cooling modules. Reallight
Technology provides customized products according to users'
requirements.
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Key Features

+ Excellent power stabilty +1%@8H
o Built-in TEG, power consumption<3W
« Both singlemode and multimode fiber cutput available

+ Compact structure

+ Multiple interfaces reserved

Stardard Wavelengths
- 405nm - 450nm - 520nm
- 638nm - 658nm
Applications
Flucrescence Speciromater Particle Meagsurement
Flow Cytomstry Confocal Microscops
Raman Spactrometar
Optical Parameters
Center Wavelength {nm} 405 40 | 5 | 63 658
Power {m) X )| 20 X 3
Wavelength Tolerance {nm) 13 10 5 13 5
Linewidth (nm) 05 1 1 03 0.3
Wavelength Stablty 40.005 nm @BH
Power Stab +1.0% @8
| Adjustabilty % full Power 0~100%
Warmup Time 15 min
Interface 10-PIN 2 54mm Irterface
Fiber Interface FCIPC . FC/APC
Supply Voltage 49V~ 5.4V
Power Consunption <3W
Storage Humidly 0~B0% RH
Storage Tenmperature 0~5 C
Operating Humidty 10~45 C (Need i Install radiator}
Welght <130g
Dimenslons 76.2463.5%18 mm
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Mechanical Specifications

: " Note: Phn 1 s acjacentto he Iber comnecr
¥hen this pin ks driven low, he inputls used br or adusing he

2 EI LY tager Fomminimum b maximum

3 AGND Signal Ground
The Vokage sulput fom his pin | about 1.25V when he Inlmal
TE: inally conrolled the leseremparaure near 25 C . volage

4 RT Sense oulputiom his pin 131683 han 1V, he module mey getini
rouble wih he haat dissipation, you have b Um ofFthe kaser by
ground the Inkeriock pn b profectthe kaser, for Rt 1.25 sendard
brisc

5 GND Input Power Ground

[ Y The Vioage Input br this pin I required fomd gV-5.1V

7 Interiock When his pin I driver high, e laser will um on. [fhis pin I et
open or driven kw, e laser wil um of

8 LD $ET Signa Ground
Thispin ls enablad when VgatEnable b driven high, iInput

% AGND 012V b conlrol e output power Fam minlmum b maxdmum

power
Noke: Engure he inputanalog volkege doas notexceed 1.2V
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The Volage oulputiram his pin ks Inearly b oulput power
{1mv/ 1V} and s referance b Signal Ground.

Noles: this Volage oulputls calbraled wihoutthe 1ber connedor
connached
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. AWO-52HSHF020 FCPG System Baries Nems Lewsr Lewer Quiput Connector
X Ammﬂ”mo FGIAPC AW > BNQ Sariee 1 = Buil=in moduls F > Fee {Fl=FCPC
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3 AWOQ-8584SF{F-030 FCPC
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